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file, except by an employee of
the Mails and Files Division.

By order of
E. B. MERITT,

o—sate Asst. Commissioner.
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ot ¥ JUN 20 138
¥r. James B. Kitoh, :

Supt. Standing Rock Indian School.
My dear Mr., Kitoh:

The 0ffice is in receipt of information to
the sffect that Mr. Samuel Gayton, of Selfridge, North
Dakota, made application for the enrollment of his son,
William, at the Carlisle School last October, but received
no reply until a short time ago.

The (Office has a copy of your letter dated
October 16, 1917, to John Francis, Jr., and his reply under
date of October 20, 1917.

Kindly submit a full report in this matter,
containing all information in regard to the case.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) O, F, Rouke

6-WC-18 Acting Assistant Commissioner



JOHN FRANCIS,
SUPERINTENDENT

!
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA,

June 14, 1918
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Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. C.
Sir:

I am in receipt of your letter, dated June 5th,
relative to correspondence between yourself and
Mr. Samuel Gayton of Selfridge, North Dakota, con-
cerning the enrollment of his son William at this
school. I enclose copies of the only correspondence
we have had relative to the enrollment of this boy.

I do not think it would be advisable to en-
roll the boy now, but it would be perfectly sat-
isfactory for the boy to come here in September.

Very truly yours.

D-E Superin'enaent




(Copy)

Fort Yates, N. D., October 16, 1917
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Dear Sir:

Herewith please find spplication from John
zahn, father, for the enrollment of his son Robert
in your school and slso that of krs. Agnes Little-
chief, mother, for the re-enrollment of her son
Charles Littlechief. If these applications are
accepted, please forward transportation for both
to Solen, North Dakotsa. An escort will not be
necessary for these pupils as they are fully com=-
petent and old enough to travel alone.

I also have an application in letter form
from Waldo Gayton of Selfridge, North Dakota.
He wishes to know if hec and his cousin, Willisam
Gayton, can enter Carlisls. They desire to go
back with their sunt, Blanche Archambault, who is
enrolled in your school. Kindly advise me if
you can accept all of these pupils and if so I
will have the required applications prepared for
Waldo and William Gayton. If the Gaytons are
accepted, transportation for them should be placed
with the railroad agent at Selfridge, North Dakota.

Very respectfully,
(Signed) James B. Kitch

JEG:EMS Superintendent
10-13-17.



(Copy)

October 20, 1917
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Mr. James B. Kitch, L /

Supt. Standing Roek Agency, 58292~
Fort Yates, N. D.
Dear Sir:

I am In receipt of your letter of the 16th
inst. relatiye to some new pupils for Carlisle,
and have to advise that owing to a striect guar-
entine which has been placed upon our school, I
will not be sallowed to receive any new pupils
for the next two wecks. I shall be glad to com-
municate with you regarding these pupils as soon
as the quarantine is lifted.

Regretting this condition, over which I have
no control, I am

Very truly yours,
(Signed) John Francis Jr.
NRD Superintendent



(Copy)

October 26, 1917
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Dear Sir:

Will you please send me formal applications
for the enrollment at this school of Weldo and
William Gayton. I will then let you know if we
can accept these two boys.

Our quarantine is lifted and these pupils, if
they qualify, can enter at any time.

I have this day placed a ticket at Solen, Ne De.,
for the use of Robert Zsahn. Please notify his
father that this has been done. Charles Little-
chief is past 21 years of age and 1 cannot pay his
expenses to Carlisle. If he wants to pay his fare,
I shall be glad to have him.

Very truly yours,
(Sigred) John Francis Jr.

NRD Superintendent
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Dear Mr. Nor ton: (Lo B s

I have your letter of May 13, inclosing one
from Mr. Samuel Gayton, of Selfridge, Yorth Dakota, in
regard to his son, whom it appears he desires to have
enrolled in the Carlisle Indiun School, next fall.

I shall be glad to look inte this matter

Sin f&%’gd) w. &HS

.,m ,Mluionu.
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and adviee you further.

Hon. P. D. Norton,

House of Representatives.

RITIBLING COF
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¥r. John Franeis, Jr., O p b
Supt, Carlisle Indian School.
My dear ¥r. Francis;

I am in receipt of information to the effect
that ¥Mr. Samuel Gayton, of Belfridge, Norsh Dakota, mede
agplication for the enrollment of his son, William, at the
Carlisle School last Octeober, but did not receive any reply
until a short time ago, it now appearing that you desire
him to snter school at once, Mr, Gagton does not care
to have his son enrolled at this time but preferes to have
him start when the fall term begins.

Kindly submit a full report in this matter,
containing all information in regard to the case, in
order that I may be able to determine whether this boy
is eligible for enrollment in an Indian School.

ﬂnuroly yours,

M&u&as
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¥r. John Franeis, Jr.,
Supt, Carlisle Indian School.
My dear Mr. Francis: _

I am in receipt of information to the effeot
that Mr. Bamuel Gayton, of Belfridge, ¥orth Mota. madeo
application for the enrollment of his son, William, at the
cnrl;sla School last Oectober, but did not receive any reply
until a short time ago, it now appearing that you desire
him to enter school at once. Nr. Cajton does not care
to have his son enrcolled at this time but prefers to have
him start when the fall term begins.

Kindly submit a full report in this matter,
containing all information inm regard to the case, in
order that I may be able to determine whether this boy

is eligible for enrollment in an Indian School.
yincerely yours,

‘Signed) Cato Sells

6-VC=3 - Commissioner.



P. D. NORTON

HOME ADDRESS: HETTINGER, NORTH DAKOTA

' 8D DISTRICT NORTH DAKOTA WASHINGTON ADDRESS: 315 HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

Bowse of Representatives
Washington, 7. C.

Hon. Cato Sells, SILED gy 0. 7 Fe

Coumissioner of Indian Affairs, jf

Washington, D, C,.

Dear Sir:

I am sending yvou herewith letter received

of Selfridge, North Dakota. I shall be very
pleased to have you consider this matter and
advige me whether or not it will be possible to
grant the request made by Mr, Gayton.
Respectfully yours,

RS
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Dear Sir- MRRAL

Last October I made application for my son William
to enter Carlisle. I did not receive any reply regarding this
until just a short time ago, and now the Government wants him
to enter school at once. 1 do not care to have him go at this
time but would rather have him start next fall when the new
term opens. Will you kindly do wliat you can to have the arrange-
meénts made that way.

Yours very truly,
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